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Top Dividend Yields and % Below 52 Week High

As of 12/18 3:07PM EST $ Below % Below % Above

Symbol Last Volume 52High 52Low Div Div Ann 52W High 52W High Div Yield 52 W Low

CTL 15.08$     8,817,386     24.20$     15.11$     0.54$       2.16$       (9.12)$        -38% 14% 0%

PCG 22.92$     4,705,340     49.42$     17.26$     0.53$       2.12$       (26.50)$      -54% 9% 33%

LB 25.28$     2,688,630     63.10$     25.31$     0.60$       2.40$       (37.82)$      -60% 9% 0%

PGR 59.89$     2,619,596     73.69$     50.79$     1.13$       4.50$       (13.80)$      -19% 8% 18%

KIM 14.96$     2,499,587     18.42$     13.16$     0.28$       1.12$       (3.46)$        -19% 7% 14%

IRM 32.57$     2,131,416     38.13$     30.22$     0.61$       2.44$       (5.56)$        -15% 8% 8%

IVZ 16.37$     3,754,088     38.43$     16.08$     0.30$       1.20$       (22.06)$      -57% 7% 2%

F 8.15$       30,224,362   13.48$     8.17$       0.15$       0.60$       (5.33)$        -40% 7% 0%

COTY 6.25$       8,768,299     21.68$     6.38$       0.13$       0.50$       (15.43)$      -71% 8% -2%

T 28.45$     39,660,310   39.33$     28.19$     0.51$       2.04$       (10.88)$      -28% 7% 1%

STX 36.62$     2,925,192     62.70$     35.78$     0.63$       2.52$       (26.08)$      -42% 7% 2%

MAC 42.17$     1,091,285     69.73$     41.15$     0.75$       3.00$       (27.56)$      -40% 7% 2%

MO 48.98$     17,061,556   72.95$     49.29$     0.80$       3.20$       (23.97)$      -33% 7% -1%

WMB 21.94$     9,352,908     33.67$     21.55$     0.34$       1.36$       (11.73)$      -35% 6% 2%

OKE 54.25$     2,128,570     71.99$     52.14$     0.86$       3.42$       (17.74)$      -25% 6% 4%

PM 69.23$     7,200,080     111.25$  68.74$     1.14$       4.56$       (42.02)$      -38% 7% 1%

PPL 28.70$     4,668,827     32.46$     25.30$     0.41$       1.64$       (3.76)$        -12% 6% 13%

WY 21.77$     9,726,607     38.39$     22.12$     0.34$       1.36$       (16.62)$      -43% 6% -2%

NLSN 23.21$     2,816,509     39.25$     20.53$     0.35$       1.40$       (16.04)$      -41% 6% 13%

MAT 9.47$       4,004,117     18.88$     9.80$       0.15$       0.60$       (9.41)$        -50% 6% -3%

KHC 44.55$     6,309,985     80.67$     44.42$     0.63$       2.50$       (36.13)$      -45% 6% 0%

IBM 112.48$  5,432,929     171.13$  111.70$  1.57$       6.28$       (58.65)$      -34% 6% 1%

GIS 39.07$     5,981,356     60.69$     36.42$     0.49$       1.96$       (21.62)$      -36% 5% 7%

SO 45.63$     5,081,768     49.54$     42.38$     0.60$       2.40$       (3.91)$        -8% 5% 8%

SLB 35.97$     13,986,168   80.35$     36.06$     0.50$       2.00$       (44.38)$      -55% 6% 0%

HP 47.05$     1,384,117     75.02$     46.55$     0.71$       2.84$       (27.97)$      -37% 6% 1%

HCP 28.86$     4,422,101     30.27$     21.48$     0.37$       1.48$       (1.41)$        -5% 5% 34%

VTR 61.47$     1,909,517     65.70$     46.55$     0.79$       3.17$       (4.23)$        -6% 5% 32%

WDC 36.73$     4,865,760     106.96$  36.13$     0.50$       2.00$       (70.24)$      -66% 5% 2%

ABBV 86.47$     7,358,481     125.86$  77.50$     1.07$       4.28$       (39.39)$      -31% 5% 12%

KMI 15.67$     13,652,134   19.83$     14.69$     0.20$       0.80$       (4.16)$        -21% 5% 7%

PFG 42.26$     2,074,348     75.59$     41.95$     0.54$       2.16$       (33.33)$      -44% 5% 1%

OXY 60.02$     5,338,451     87.67$     60.03$     0.78$       3.12$       (27.65)$      -32% 5% 0%

CTAS 159.82$  1,154,762     217.34$  147.38$  2.05$       8.20$       (57.52)$      -26% 5% 8%

WELL 71.54$     1,651,535     74.75$     49.58$     0.87$       3.48$       (3.21)$        -4% 5% 44%

M 28.70$     4,654,411     41.99$     22.47$     0.38$       1.51$       (13.29)$      -32% 5% 28%

IP 39.84$     3,102,390     66.94$     39.06$     0.50$       2.00$       (27.11)$      -40% 5% 2%

LYB 79.86$     1,869,169     121.95$  78.32$     1.00$       4.00$       (42.09)$      -35% 5% 2%

HBAN 11.67$     18,634,412   16.60$     11.41$     0.14$       0.56$       (4.94)$        -30% 5% 2%

XRX 19.42$     2,337,997     37.42$     19.37$     0.25$       1.00$       (18.00)$      -48% 5% 0%

PBCT 14.32$     2,411,613     20.26$     14.20$     0.18$       0.70$       (5.94)$        -29% 5% 1%

HBI 12.02$     5,099,208     23.33$     11.86$     0.15$       0.60$       (11.31)$      -48% 5% 1%

KEY 14.39$     10,571,644   22.40$     14.16$     0.17$       0.68$       (8.01)$        -36% 5% 2%

SPG 168.73$  1,305,322     191.49$  145.78$  2.00$       8.00$       (22.76)$      -12% 5% 16%

HST 16.53$     4,675,788     22.47$     16.33$     0.20$       0.80$       (5.94)$        -26% 5% 1%

WRK 37.66$     1,766,466     71.55$     38.04$     0.46$       1.82$       (33.89)$      -47% 5% -1%

XOM 68.46$     19,417,173   89.30$     68.05$     0.82$       3.28$       (20.84)$      -23% 5% 1%

D 75.71$     4,414,268     81.67$     61.53$     0.84$       3.34$       (5.96)$        -7% 4% 23%

VLO 71.67$     3,574,050     126.98$  70.01$     0.80$       3.20$       (55.31)$      -44% 4% 2%

PRU 79.51$     2,062,003     127.14$  79.74$     0.90$       3.60$       (47.63)$      -37% 5% 0%
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 % Below 52 Week High and Highest Yields

As of 12/18 3:07PM EST $ Below % Below % Above

Symbol Last Volume 52High 52Low Div Div Ann 52W High 52W High Div Yield 52 W Low

COTY 6.26$       8,613,165     21.68$     6.38$       0.13$       0.50$       (15.42)$      -71% 8% -2%

WDC 36.76$     4,770,769     106.96$  36.13$     0.50$       2.00$       (70.20)$      -66% 5% 2%

GE 7.22$       98,501,545   19.39$     6.66$       0.01$       0.04$       (12.16)$      -63% 1% 8%

PCG 22.98$     4,649,762     49.42$     17.26$     0.53$       2.12$       (26.44)$      -54% 9% 33%

AMG 93.85$     532,428        217.00$  91.49$     0.30$       1.20$       (123.15)$    -57% 1% 3%

IVZ 16.43$     3,690,409     38.43$     16.08$     0.30$       1.20$       (22.00)$      -57% 7% 2%

LB 25.30$     2,618,679     63.10$     25.31$     0.60$       2.40$       (37.80)$      -60% 9% 0%

SLB 36.03$     13,788,722   80.35$     36.06$     0.50$       2.00$       (44.32)$      -55% 6% 0%

UNM 28.45$     1,721,857     58.73$     28.02$     0.26$       1.04$       (30.28)$      -52% 4% 2%

XEC 60.92$     1,245,626     130.16$  61.58$     0.18$       0.72$       (69.24)$      -53% 1% -1%

HAL 26.35$     10,969,915   57.86$     27.02$     0.18$       0.72$       (31.51)$      -54% 3% -2%

WYNN 95.88$     1,973,858     203.63$  92.50$     0.75$       3.00$       (107.75)$    -53% 3% 4%

FLR 30.79$     1,338,618     62.09$     30.61$     0.21$       0.84$       (31.30)$      -50% 3% 1%

FCX 10.28$     13,641,286   20.25$     10.00$     0.05$       0.20$       (9.97)$        -49% 2% 3%

DVN 22.23$     6,589,623     46.54$     22.40$     0.08$       0.32$       (24.32)$      -52% 1% -1%

XRAY 35.61$     1,422,513     68.47$     33.93$     0.09$       0.35$       (32.86)$      -48% 1% 5%

AMAT 31.07$     10,321,587   62.40$     30.53$     0.20$       0.80$       (31.33)$      -50% 3% 2%

FBHS 37.75$     877,838        73.62$     37.65$     0.22$       0.88$       (35.87)$      -49% 2% 0%

NOV 25.74$     5,344,438     49.08$     25.10$     0.05$       0.20$       (23.35)$      -48% 1% 3%

STT 60.85$     2,151,263     114.27$  59.09$     0.47$       1.88$       (53.42)$      -47% 3% 3%

NBL 18.38$     5,247,556     37.76$     18.75$     0.11$       0.44$       (19.38)$      -51% 2% -2%

FTI 19.29$     3,584,078     35.00$     18.95$     0.13$       0.52$       (15.72)$      -45% 3% 2%

HBI 12.04$     5,025,291     23.33$     11.86$     0.15$       0.60$       (11.29)$      -48% 5% 1%

ATVI 45.82$     7,058,733     84.68$     45.50$     0.34$       1.36$       (38.86)$      -46% 3% 1%

WRK 37.67$     1,738,665     71.55$     38.04$     0.46$       1.82$       (33.88)$      -47% 5% -1%

VLO 71.89$     3,516,722     126.98$  70.01$     0.80$       3.20$       (55.09)$      -43% 4% 3%

XRX 19.50$     2,298,055     37.42$     19.37$     0.25$       1.00$       (17.92)$      -48% 5% 1%

BHGE 20.97$     3,269,160     37.76$     20.69$     0.18$       0.72$       (16.79)$      -44% 3% 1%

TIF 77.04$     1,554,395     141.64$  76.61$     0.55$       2.20$       (64.60)$      -46% 3% 1%

AAL 31.60$     4,990,286     59.08$     30.24$     0.10$       0.40$       (27.48)$      -47% 1% 4%

DXC 51.52$     1,788,519     96.75$     51.77$     0.19$       0.76$       (45.23)$      -47% 1% 0%

KHC 44.70$     6,212,191     80.67$     44.42$     0.63$       2.50$       (35.97)$      -45% 6% 1%

GT 20.18$     1,521,195     36.07$     19.25$     0.16$       0.64$       (15.89)$      -44% 3% 5%

ADS 149.86$  320,746        278.33$  151.02$  0.57$       2.28$       (128.47)$    -46% 2% -1%

MAT 9.51$       3,929,659     18.88$     9.80$       0.15$       0.60$       (9.37)$        -50% 6% -3%

PFG 42.53$     2,021,950     75.59$     41.95$     0.54$       2.16$       (33.06)$      -44% 5% 1%

PRGO 38.68$     9,302,236     95.93$     51.43$     0.19$       0.76$       (57.25)$      -60% 2% -25%

SYF 22.92$     5,193,259     40.59$     22.70$     0.21$       0.84$       (17.67)$      -44% 4% 1%

AIG 38.18$     6,730,597     65.05$     36.16$     0.32$       1.28$       (26.87)$      -41% 3% 6%

EQT 18.72$     3,435,213     32.48$     16.29$     0.03$       0.12$       (13.76)$      -42% 1% 15%

APA 26.69$     3,279,423     50.03$     26.84$     0.25$       1.00$       (23.34)$      -47% 4% -1%

ALB 76.06$     1,142,334     138.67$  73.67$     0.34$       1.34$       (62.61)$      -45% 2% 3%

LRCX 129.65$  1,554,361     234.88$  126.65$  1.10$       4.40$       (105.23)$    -45% 3% 2%

MRO 13.62$     10,049,565   24.20$     13.42$     0.05$       0.20$       (10.58)$      -44% 1% 1%

AMP 102.09$  1,124,462     183.90$  103.45$  0.90$       3.60$       (81.81)$      -44% 4% -1%

BWA 33.91$     1,194,024     58.22$     33.29$     0.17$       0.68$       (24.31)$      -42% 2% 2%

SWKS 65.47$     1,265,304     115.98$  64.47$     0.38$       1.52$       (50.51)$      -44% 2% 2%

STX 36.78$     2,864,465     62.70$     35.78$     0.63$       2.52$       (25.92)$      -41% 7% 3%

HOG 32.57$     1,073,288     56.50$     32.62$     0.37$       1.48$       (23.93)$      -42% 5% 0%

ARNC 17.37$     5,159,413     31.17$     16.47$     0.06$       0.24$       (13.80)$      -44% 1% 5%
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Yield(Annualized Leverage Estimate based off of Price and IV)

Sorted Stocks by Below 52 Week High 

12/19/2018 Below Yield

Symbol Last Volume High Low IV 52H 52L 52 W High Leveraged

NKTR 34.26 2,135,777 37.04       33.59 65.36% 111.36 33.5 -69% 98%

WDC 36.58 7,896,782 39.18       36.13 56.77% 106.96 37.95 -66% 86%

LB 27.23 5,780,553 29.63       27.185 53.34% 63.1 25.89 -57% 80%

PCG 23.75 14,258,705 24.06       22.8002 85.29% 52.44 17.26 -55% 129%

SLB 37.79 25,769,435 38.96       37.31 46.55% 80.35 37.665 -53% 71%

NVDA 138.51 18,613,013 147.74     136.43 58.74% 292.76 133.31 -53% 89%

HAL 27.64 18,010,625 29.27       27.295 45.09% 57.86 28.17 -52% 68%

WYNN 98.39 3,333,095 105.39     97 61.61% 203.63 92.5 -52% 94%

MU 31.41 106,536,165 33.58       31.27 55.42% 64.66 33.6 -51% 83%

KORS 37.92 4,343,115 38.77       37.58 46.12% 75.96 36.72 -50% 70%

FCX 10.18 26,456,507 11.04       10.03 60.09% 20.25 10.39 -50% 91%

AMAT 31.53 14,658,833 33.76       31.36 47.00% 62.4 30.53 -49% 71%

ALGN 201.56 1,019,437 212.88     198.51 55.65% 398.8793 188.57 -49% 85%

DVN 23.85 10,649,288 25.10       23.67 52.84% 46.5425 24.39 -49% 80%

FLR 31.94 2,520,832 33.70       31.785 43.46% 62.09 32.22 -49% 65%

EA 78.36 6,416,563 81.22       77.341 41.55% 151.2581 78.48 -48% 64%

URI 100.9 2,402,870 108.54     100.07 54.41% 190.74 99.5 -47% 82%

AMD 18.16 120,449,387 19.72       18 76.13% 34.14 9.04 -47% 115%

NOV 26.21 5,610,510 27.15       25.88 43.46% 49.08 26.24 -47% 65%

MAT 10.27 7,773,106 10.98       10.25 50.81% 18.88 10.8 -46% 77%

ATVI 46.33 8,362,868 48.12       45.855 45.83% 84.6794 45.5 -45% 70%

AAL 32.42 8,117,486 33.98       32.23 50.67% 59.08 30.24 -45% 77%

TIF 77.77 1,708,078 80.73       77.14 44.22% 141.64 79.41 -45% 67%

DISH 27.96 5,057,193 29.69       27.63 56.56% 50.49 27.54 -45% 86%

LRCX 131.12 3,620,858 140.43     129.93 45.61% 234.88 133.42 -44% 70%

VLO 70.98 4,913,136 73.99       70.24 41.62% 126.98 70.6685 -44% 64%

PRGO 53.74 1,789,778 56.37       53.355 41.21% 95.93 55.06 -44% 62%

GT 20.42 3,353,351 21.33       20.22 37.73% 36.07 19.25 -43% 57%

SYF 23.2 7,625,032 24.05       23.05 44.07% 40.59 23.32 -43% 67%

SWKS 66.36 1,968,412 69.33       65.7601 39.94% 115.98 65.81 -43% 60%

MRO 13.86 14,532,715 14.69       13.78 56.03% 24.2 14.155 -43% 85%

APA 28.75 5,916,535 30.18       28.54 53.08% 50.0328 29.05 -43% 80%

STX 36.18 5,129,317 38.14       35.78 51.18% 62.7 36.69 -42% 77%

MYL 27.72 5,573,696 29.09       27.585 43.04% 47.82 28.5 -42% 65%

WHR 110.12 783,111 115.63     109.56 42.49% 187.47 102.13 -41% 64%

HOG 33.25 2,407,752 34.70       33.05 36.68% 56.5 33.55 -41% 56%

FDX 162.51 15,280,128 171.63     162.5 36.51% 274.66 181.28 -41% 56%

CELG 65.58 6,237,266 68.33       64.81 42.83% 109.98 65.7597 -40% 65%

EBAY 28.3 18,441,287 29.23       28.08 31.58% 46.99 26.36 -40% 48%

BBY 50.96 4,896,585 53.53       50.74 45.19% 84.37 51.56 -40% 68%

WY 23.2 10,631,036 24.05       23.19 35.85% 38.39 23.46 -40% 54%

AIG 39.34 16,477,437 39.96       37.61 42.97% 65.05 36.16 -40% 65%

IP 40.6 3,267,691 42.10       40.39 36.84% 66.94 39.6 -39% 56%

CAH 46.13 4,142,658 47.56       45.84 37.00% 75.75 46.58 -39% 56%

FB 133.24 57,318,562 144.91     132.5 43.32% 218.62 126.85 -39% 65%

APC 46.79 6,775,848 48.59       46.49 45.95% 76.6999 47.05 -39% 70%

TPR 33.95 3,497,518 35.27       33.775 41.20% 55.5 33.86 -39% 62%

GS 169.25 5,314,338 174.85     167.6 39.91% 275.31 166.53 -39% 60%

HES 46 6,261,089 48.70       45.9 50.35% 74.81 40.37 -39% 76%
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